

MACT373/22
RAJESH Vs. RAJAT AGARWAL

12.04.2023.

Present: Sh. Ajeet Kumar-Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Surjan Singh-Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
Ms. Akansha Gupta-Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel for the R1.

As per report of Ahlmad, notice issued to IO has not received back.

Fresh notice be issued to ICVB.

Notice be issued to IO with direction to come in person.

It is stated that an application for issuing necessary directions to Superintendent of Deen Dayal Hospital for constitution of Board of Doctors and to issue permanent disability certificate to the petitioner/injured is to be decided.

Arguments advanced.

Heard. Material on record perused. Submissions considered.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner/injured has sustained grievous injuries and Disability Certificate will be required for proper adjudication of the instant matter and he prays that appropriate directions in this regard may be issued to the **M.S., DDU hospital, New Delhi.**

In view of the above and in the interest of justice, Medical Superintendent of aforesaid hospital is directed to opine as to

Condt...2/-