

3

MACT 373/22

RAJESH Vs. RAJAT AGARWAL

06.09.2023

Present: Sh. Ajeet-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Samarth Bhutaani-Ld. Counsel for R1 (Driver-cum-owner).
None for R2.
IC-VB/ASI-Jai Prakash.
IO ASI Chittar Singh.

Ld. counsel for R1 submits that copy of DAR has not been received.

IO has supplied the copy of DAR to the Ld. Counsel for R1.

Reply be filed on behalf of R1 within 15 days from today with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the other parties.

Be put up for further proceedings on 24.01.2024.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.09.2023