

09.10.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Gaurav Pandey along with injured.  
**Advocate** Sh. Samarth Bhutani for R1/driver-cum-owner.  
**Advocate** Shri Surjan Singh for R2/HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co.

Examination-in-chief of PW-1 (injured) has been recorded.

Put up on 24.01.2025 for cross-examination of injured.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/09.10.2024