

24.01.2025

**Ld. PO is on leave today.**

Present: Advocate Sh. Mayank Verma along with injured.  
Advocate Sh. Samarth Bhutani for R1 driver-cum-owner has joined through VC.  
Advocate  
Advocate Sh. Mehtab Singh proxy for Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R2/HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co.

Ld. Counsel for injured states that there is chances of settlement between the parties.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be adjourned for the purpose already fixed for **05.03.2025**.

Reader  
24.01.2025