

05.03.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Ajeet Kumar for injured.
Advocate Sh. Karan Chopra for R1 driver-cum-owner.
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R2/HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co.

At request, put up on 21.05.2025 for recording settlement/cross examination of PW1.

Issue notice directing Medical Superintendent, DDU Hospital, Hari Nagar to file Disability Certificate of injured Rajesh on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/05.03.2025