

21.05.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Ajeet Kumar for injured.  
Advocate Ms. Kanksha Gupta for R1/driver-cum-owner has joined through VC.  
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha and Sh. Surjan Singh for R2/HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co.

Letter No. F.1(1)/DDU/MB/2025/19225 dated 19.02.2205 assessing '**15% (Fifteen Percent) permanent physical disability in relation to right lower limb**' received through speed post is taken on record.

Copy thereof be supplied to Ld. Counsel for injured and insurance company.

Cross-examination of PW-1 Rajesh by Ld. counsel for insurance company has been recorded.

Cross-examination of witnesses by R1/driver-cum-owner is nil.

No other witness is left to be examined.

PE & RE is closed on the basis of statement of Ld. Counsel for injured and insurance company.

Put up on **01.08.2025** for recording statement of injured regarding financial status, needs and liabilities.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/21.05.2025