

01.08.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Ajit Kumar along with injured.
Advocate Ms. Kanksha for R1 (driver-cum-owner)
has joined through VC.
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R3/TATA AIG
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Statement of injured regarding financial status,
needs and liabilities has been recorded.

Be listed on 31.10.2025 for arguments.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/01.08.2025