

MACT 373/22
RAJESH Vs. RAJAT AGARWAL

31.10.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Ajeet Kumar for claimant.
Advocate Sh. Samarth Bhutani for R1 through VC.
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for insurance
company.

Written submissions has been filed by the claimant.

List for arguments on 26.11.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/31.10.2025