

MACT 373/22  
RAJESH Vs. RAJAT AGARWAL

26.11.2025

Ld. P.O is on first half day leave today.

Present: Sh. Ajeet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for claimants.  
Ms. Akansha Gupta Verma, Ld. Counsel for R1  
(driver-cum-owner) has joined through VC.  
Advocate Shri Surjan Singh for R2/insurance  
company.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter is  
adjourned for purpose already fixed for 14.01.2026.

(Reader)  
26.11.2025