

MACT 373/22
RAJESH Vs. RAJAT AGARWAL

13.02.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. Mayank Verma for claimant.
None for R1 and R2.
Advocate Sh. Surjan Singh for insurance company.

It is submitted that matter may be referred to Mediation Center for exploring settlement.

Since Hon'ble Supreme Court has initiated a campaign titled mediation for nation, let matter be sent to mediation centre.

Parties are directed to appear before Mediation Center, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi on **16.02.2026 at 12:30 PM.**

Matter be listed on **24.02.2026** for report and further proceedings.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/13.02.2026